
Routing of Business Calls
At least half of Michigan's buying locations are out-
side the greater Detroit area and buyers welcome
Canadian callers. Business calls in Michigan are
generally made along the following three routes with
kilometres and miles from Detroit indicated.

MICHIGAN
1-94

Ann Arbor
Jackson
Battle Creek
Kalamazoo
Benton Harbor
Chicago, 111.

1-96

Lansing
Grand Rapids
Muskegon

MICHIGAN
1-75
Pontiac
Flint
Saginaw
Bay City
Toledo, Ohio

INDIANA
Fort Wayne
South Bend
Elkhart
Indianapolis

Kilometres
f rom

Detroit
64

122
190
225
298
462

Kilometres
f rom

Detroit

134
251
301

Kilometres
f rom

Detroit

53
111
159
182
97

Kilometres
f rom

Detroit

254
386
362
444

Miles
from

Detroit
40
76

118
140
185
287

Miles
from

Detroit

83
156
187

Miles
f rom

Detroit

33
69
99

113
60

Miles
from

Detroit
158
240
225
276


