Routing of Business Calls

At least half of Michigan's buying locations are outside the greater Detroit area and buyers welcome Canadian callers. Business calls in Michigan are generally made along the following three routes with kilometres and miles from Detroit indicated.

MICHIGAN 1-94	Kilometres from Detroit	Miles from Detroit
Ann Arbor	64	40
Jackson	122	76
Battle Creek	190	118
Kalamazoo	225	140
Benton Harbor	298	185
Chicago, III.	462	287
1-96	Kilometres from Detroit	Miles from Detroit
Lansing	134	83
Grand Rapids	251	156
Muskegon	301	187
MICHIGAN I-75	Kilometres from Detroit	Miles from Detroit
Pontiac	53	33
Flint	111	69
Saginaw	159	99
Bay City	182	113
Toledo, Ohio	97	60
INDIANA	Kilometres from Detroit	Miles from Detroit
Fort Wayne	254	158
South Bend	386	240
Elkhart	362	225
Indianapolis	444	276